
                                                                             

No. 25T04N001821 011 SAR                                          

©Copyright. All rights reserved by SAICT                                                  Page 281 of 371

1900MHz Dipole (2024)
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2300MHz Dipole (2024)
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2450MHz Dipole (2024)
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2550MHz Dipole (2024)
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5GHz Dipole (2025)
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ANNEX J: Extended Calibration SAR Dipole

Referring to KDB865664 D01, if dipoles are verified in return loss (< 20dBm, within 20% of prior 

calibration), and in impedance (within 5 ohm of prior calibration), the annual calibration is not 

necessary and the calibration interval can be extended.

Justification of Extended Calibration SAR Dipole D835V2  serial no. 4d057 (2021)

Head

Date of 

Measurement

Return Loss 

(dB)
Delta (%)

Real 

Impedance 

(ohm)

Delta 

(ohm)

Imaginary 

Impedance 

(johm)

Delta 

(johm)

2021 10 18 27.5 / 49.8 / 4.19 /

2022 10 18 26.8 2.5 51.4 1.6 3.97 0.22

Justification of Extended Calibration SAR Dipole D1900V2  serial no. 5d088 (2021)

Head

Date of 

Measurement

Return Loss 

(dB)
Delta (%)

Real 

Impedance 

(ohm)

Delta 

(ohm)

Imaginary 

Impedance 

(johm)

Delta 

(johm)

2021 10 18 22.6 / 53.7 / 6.80 /

2022 10 18 22.2 1.8 54.6 0.9 6.93 0.13

Justification of Extended Calibration SAR Dipole D2300V2  serial no. 1059 (2021)

Head

Date of 

Measurement

Return Loss 

(dB)
Delta (%)

Real 

Impedance 

(ohm)

Delta 

(ohm)

Imaginary 

Impedance 

(johm)

Delta 

(johm)

2021 09 22 26.5 / 48.6 / 4.46 /

2022 09 22 25.8 2.6 49.8 1.2 4.32 0.14

Justification of Extended Calibration SAR Dipole D2450V2  serial no. 873 (2021)

Head

Date of 

Measurement

Return Loss 

(dB)
Delta (%)

Real 

Impedance 

(ohm)

Delta 

(ohm)

Imaginary 

Impedance 

(johm)

Delta 

(johm)

2021 10 21 28.8 / 53.6 / 1.26 /

2022 10 20 28.1 2.4 54.9 1.3 1.43 0.17

Justification of Extended Calibration SAR Dipole D2550V2  serial no.1010 (2021)

Head

Date of 

Measurement

Return Loss 

(dB)
Delta (%)

Real 

Impedance 

(ohm)

Delta 

(ohm)

Imaginary 

Impedance 

(johm)

Delta 

(johm)

2021 05 21 26.8 / 52.8 / 3.80 /

2022 05 20 26.3 1.9 53.6 0.8 3.64 0.16

2023 05 20 25.9 3.4 54.1 1.3 3.57 0.23
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Justification of Extended Calibration SAR Dipole D2300V2  serial no. 1059 (2024)

Head

Date of 

Measurement

Return Loss 

(dB)
Delta (%)

Real 

Impedance 

(ohm)

Delta 

(ohm)

Imaginary 

Impedance 

(johm)

Delta 

(johm)

2024/9/3 25.8 / 46.6 / 3.58 /

2025/9/2 24.4 5.4 47.3 0.7 3.45 0.13

Justification of Extended Calibration SAR Dipole D2550V2  serial no. 1010 (2024)

Head

Date of 

Measurement

Return Loss 

(dB)
Delta (%)

Real 

Impedance 

(ohm)

Delta 

(ohm)

Imaginary 

Impedance 

(johm)

Delta 

(johm)

2024/4/23 27.4 / 53.3 / 2.90 /

2025/4/22 26.6 2.9 54.2 0.90 2.73 0.17

The Return Loss is < 20dB, and within 20% of prior calibration; the impedance is within 5 ohm of 

prior calibration. Therefore the value result should support extended cabration.
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Per FCC KDB Publication 616217 D04, this device was tested by the manufacturer to determine the 

proximity sensor triggering distances for all applicable sides and edges of the device. The measured 

output power at distances within ± 5 mm of the triggering points (or until touching the phantom) is 

included for back side and each applicable edge per Step i) in Section 6.2 of the KDB. The technical 

descriptions in the filing contain the complete set of triggering data required by Section 6 of FCC 

KDB Publication 616217 D04.

To ensure all production units are compliant, it is necessary to test SAR at a distance 1 mm less 

than the smallest distance between the device and SAR phantom with the device at the maximum 

output power (without power reduction). These SAR tests are included in addition to the SAR tests 

for the device touching the SAR phantom (at the reduced output power level).

The operational description contains information explaining how this device remains compliant in 

the event of a sensor malfunction.
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WWAN Antenna:

Rear Side

Moving device toward the phantom:

sensor triggered (Yes or No)

Distance(mm) 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20

Main antenna No No No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Moving device away from the phantom:

sensor triggered (Yes or No)

Distance(mm) 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Main antenna Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No No No

Based on the most conservative measured triggering distance of 25 mm, additional SAR measurements 

were required at 24 mm in the rear side.

Top Side

Moving device toward the phantom:

sensor triggered (Yes or No)

Distance(mm) 25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15

Main antenna No No No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Moving device away from the phantom:

sensor triggered (Yes or No)

Distance(mm) 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Main antenna Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No No No

Based on the most conservative measured triggering distance of 20 mm, additional SAR measurements 

were required at 19 mm in the top side
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The influence of table tilt angles to proximity sensor triggering is determined by positioning each 

edge that contains a transmitting antenna, perpendicular to the flat phantom, at the smallest sensor 

triggering test distance by rotating the device around the edge next to the phantom in ≤ 10° 

increments until the tablet is ±45°or more from the vertical position at 0°.

Based on the above evaluation, we come to the conclusion that the sensor triggering is not released 

and normal maximum output power is not restored within the ±45° range at the smallest sensor 

triggering test distance declared by manufacturer.

Top side Top side

The Top side evaluation

20mm

The Rear side evaluationRear

Rear

25mm
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Spot Check Test

As the test lab for T6721 from Shanghai Sunmi Technology Co., Ltd., we, Shenzhen Academy 

of Information and Communications Technology, declare on our sole responsibility that, 

according to “Product Change Description” provided by applicant, only the Spot check test 

should be performed. The test results are as below.

L.1. Internal Identification of EUT used during the spot check test

EUT ID* IMEI HW Version SW Version Receipt Date

UT02aa 868189062376266 Bgf6e
SP6611A_769_CS_patchbuild_

20250326091858640
2025 08 08

UT04aa 868189062376241 Bgf6e
SP6611A_769_CS_patchbuild_

20250326091858640
2025 08 08

UT05aa 868189062375904 Bgf6e
SP6611A_769_CS_patchbuild_

20250326091858640
2025 08 08

UT06aa 868189062375987 Bgf6e
SP6611A_769_CS_patchbuild_

20250326091858640
2025 08 08
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L.2. Tissue Simulating Liquids and System Check

Table L.1: Dielectric Performance of Head Tissue Simulating Liquid

Measurement 

Date

(yyyy mm dd)
(MHz) σ (S/m)

Permittivity ε

2025 09 02 Head 750 0.885 0.56 41.16 2.00

2025 09 05 Head 835 0.916 1.78 40.52 2.36

2025 08 29 Head 1750 1.353 1.24 40.61 1.27

2025 08 29 Head 1900 1.416 1.14 39.32 1.70

2025 09 03 Head 2300 1.658 0.72 39.94 1.11

2025 09 06 Head 2450 1.838 2.11 38.70 1.28

2025 09 03 Head 2550 1.917 0.37 38.15 2.43

2025 09 09 Head 5250 4.809 2.10 35.27 1.75

Table L.2: System Check of Head

Measurement 

Date

Frequency

(MHz)

2025 09 02 750 8.48 5.63 0.414 0.276 8.28 5.52 2.36 1.95

2025 09 05 835 9.59 6.40 0.497 0.325 9.94 6.50 3.65 1.56

2025 08 29 1750 36.50 19.50 1.76 0.962 35.20 19.24 3.56 1.33

2025 08 29 1900 39.70 20.90 2.08 1.08 41.60 21.60 4.79 3.35

2025 09 03 2300 49.10 24.00 2.40 1.18 48.00 23.60 2.24 1.67

2025 09 06 2450 52.70 24.80 2.75 1.28 55.00 25.60 4.36 3.23

2025 09 03 2550 55.00 25.00 2.87 1.29 57.40 25.80 4.36 3.20

2025 09 09 5250 77.90 22.10 3.99 1.12 79.80 22.40 2.44 1.36
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L.3. Measurement results



                                                                             

No. 25T04N001821 011 SAR                                          

©Copyright. All rights reserved by SAICT                                                  Page 321 of 371

L.4. Measurement Uncertainty

Table L.3: Measurement Uncertainty for Normal SAR Tests (300MHz~3GHz)

No. Error Description Type
Uncertainty

value
Probably

Distribution
Div.

(Ci)
1g

(Ci)
10g

Std. 
Unc.
(1g)

Std. 
Unc.
(10g)

Degree of 
freedom

Measurement system

1 Probe calibration B 13.0 N 2 1 1 6.5 6.5 ∞

2 Axial isotropy B 4.7 R √3 √0.5 √0.5 4.3 4.3 ∞

3 Hemispherical isotropy B 9.6 R √3 1 1 4.8 4.8 ∞

4 Boundary effect B 1.1 R √3 1 1 0.6 0.6 ∞

5 Linearity B 4.7 R √3 1 1 2.7 2.7 ∞

6 Detection limit B 1.0 R √3 1 1 0.6 0.6 ∞

7 Modulation response B 4.0 R √3 1 1 2.3 2.3 ∞

8 Readout electronics B 1.0 N 1 1 1 1.0 1.0 ∞

9 Response time B 0.8 R √3 1 1 0.5 0.5 ∞

10 Integration time B 1.7 R √3 1 1 1.0 1.0 ∞

11
RF ambient 
conditions noise

B 3.0 R √3 1 1 1.7 1.7 ∞

12
RF ambient 
conditions reflection

B 3.0 R √3 1 1 1.7 1.7 ∞

13
Probe positioned mech. 
restrictions

B 0.35 R √3 1 1 0.2 0.2 ∞

14
Probe positioning with 
respect to phantom shell

B 2.9 R √3 1 1 1.7 1.7 ∞

15 Post processing B 1.0 R √3 1 1 0.6 0.6 ∞

Test sample related

16
Test sample
positioning

A 3.3 N 1 1 1 3.3 3.3 5

17
Device holder
uncertainty

A 3.4 N 1 1 1 3.4 3.4 5

18 Power scaling B 0 R √3 1 1 0 0 ∞

19 Drift of output power B 5.0 R √3 1 1 2.9 2.9 ∞

Phantom and set up

20 Phantom uncertainty B 1.0 R √3 1 1 0.6 0.6 ∞

21
Algorithm for correcting 
SAR for deviations in 
permittivity and conductivity

B 1.9 N 1 1 0.84 1.9 1.6 ∞

22 Liquid conductivity (target) B 5.0 R √3 0.64 0.43 1.8 1.2 ∞

23 Liquid conductivity (meas.) A 1.3 N 1 0.64 0.43 0.83 0.56 9

24 Liquid permittivity (target) B 5.0 R √3 0.6 0.49 1.7 1.4 ∞

25 Liquid permittivity (meas.) A 1.6 N 1 0.6 0.49 0.96 0.78 9

Combined standard uncertainty, ��
′ = �∑ ��

���
���

���
11.7 11.5 95.5

Expanded uncertainty (Confidence interval of 95 %), 23.4 23.0
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Table L.4: Measurement Uncertainty for Normal SAR Tests (3GHz~6GHz)

No. Error Description Type
Uncertainty

value
Probably

Distribution
Div.

(Ci)
1g

(Ci)
10g

Std. 
Unc.
(1g)

Std. 
Unc.
(10g)

Degree of 
freedom

Measurement system

1 Probe calibration B 14.0 N 2 1 1 7.0 7.0 ∞

2 Axial isotropy B 4.7 R √3 √0.5 √0.5 4.3 4.3 ∞

3 Hemispherical isotropy B 9.6 R √3 1 1 4.8 4.8 ∞

4 Boundary effect B 1.1 R √3 1 1 0.6 0.6 ∞

5 Linearity B 4.7 R √3 1 1 2.7 2.7 ∞

6 Detection limit B 1.0 R √3 1 1 0.6 0.6 ∞

7 modulation response B 4.0 R √3 1 1 2.3 2.3 ∞

8 Readout electronics B 1.0 N 1 1 1 1.0 1.0 ∞

9 Response time B 0.0 R √3 1 1 0.0 0.0 ∞

10 Integration time B 1.7 R √3 1 1 1.0 1.0 ∞

11
RF ambient 
conditions noise

B 3.0 R √3 1 1 1.7 1.7 ∞

12
RF ambient 
conditions reflection

B 3.0 R √3 1 1 1.7 1.7 ∞

13
Probe positioned mech. 
Restrictions

B 0.35 R √3 1 1 0.2 0.2 ∞

14
Probe positioning with 
respect to phantom shell

B 2.9 R √3 1 1 1.7 1.7 ∞

15 Post processing B 1.0 R √3 1 1 0.6 0.6 ∞

Test sample related

16
Test sample
positioning

A 3.3 N 1 1 1 3.3 3.3 5

17
Device holder
uncertainty

A 3.4 N 1 1 1 3.4 3.4 5

18 Power scaling B 0 R √3 1 1 0 0 ∞

19 Drift of output power B 5.0 R √3 1 1 2.9 2.9 ∞

Phantom and set up

20 Phantom uncertainty B 1.0 R √3 1 1 0.6 0.6 ∞

21

Algorithm for correcting 
SAR for deviations in 
permittivity and 
conductivity

B 1.9 N 1 1 0.84 1.9 1.6 ∞

22 Liquid conductivity (target) B 5.0 R √3 0.64 0.43 1.8 1.2 ∞

23 Liquid conductivity (meas.) A 1.3 N 1 0.64 0.43 0.83 0.56 9

24 Liquid permittivity (target) B 5.0 R √3 0.6 0.49 1.7 1.4 ∞

25 Liquid permittivity (meas.) A 1.6 N 1 0.6 0.49 0.96 0.78 9

Combined standard uncertainty, ��
′ = �∑ ��

���
���

���
12.0 11.8 95.5

Expanded uncertainty (Confidence interval of 95 %), 24.0 23.6
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L.5. List of Main instruments

No. Name Type Serial Number Calibration Date Valid Period

01 Network analyzer E5071C MY46103759 2024 11 12 One year

02 Dielectric probe 85070E MY44300317 / /

03 Power meter E4418B MY50000366 2024 12 09 One year

04 Power sensor E9304A MY50000188 2024 12 09 One year

05 Power meter NRP 102603 2024 12 17 One year

06 Power sensor NRP Z51 102211 2024 12 17 One year

07 Signal Generator E8257D MY47461211 2025 01 10 One year

08 Amplifier VTL5400 0404 / /

09 E field Probe EX3DV4 7621 2025 07 25 One year

10 DAE DAE4 786 2024 12 12 One year

11 Dipole Validation Kit D750V3 1163 2025 07 28 Three years

12 Dipole Validation Kit D835V2 4d057 2024 09 26 Three years

13 Dipole Validation Kit D1750V2 1152 2025 08 01 Three years

14 Dipole Validation Kit D1900V2 5d088 2024 09 26 Three years

15 Dipole Validation Kit D2300V2 1059 2024 09 03 Three years

16 Dipole Validation Kit D2450V2 873 2024 09 26 Three years

17 Dipole Validation Kit D2550V2 1010 2024 04 23 Three years

18 Dipole Validation Kit D5GHzV2 1238 2025 07 30 Three years

19 BTS CMW500 152499 2025 07 11 One year

20 Thermometer 51II 99250045 2024 11 21 One year
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L.6. Graph Results for Spot Check

GSM 850 Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00
GSM 850

GSM,

10027 DAC

848.800,

251
9.21 0.929 40.4

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

835MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 05

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 32.0 x 32.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 15.0 x 15.0 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 05 2025 09 05

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.830 0.787

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.538 0.458

Power Drift [dB] 0.06 0.06

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 53.2

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 12.8
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WCDMA Band 2 Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00
Band 2

WCDMA,

10011 CAC

1880.000,

9400
7.75 1.40 39.4

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

1900MHz Head

Charge:2025 08 29

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 32.0 x 32.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 15.0 x 15.0 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 08 29 2025 08 29

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.973 0.995

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.530 0.549

Power Drift [dB] 0.07 0.06

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 51.4

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 8.2
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WCDMA Band 4 Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00
Band 4

WCDMA,

10011 CAC

1752.600,

1513
8.05 1.36 40.6

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

1750MHz Head

Charge:2025 08 29

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 32.0 x 32.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 15.0 x 15.0 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 08 29 2025 08 29

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.632 0.663

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.339 0.356

Power Drift [dB] 0.10 0.01

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 51.6

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 9.1
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WCDMA Band 5 Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00
Band 5

WCDMA,

10011 CAC

846.600,

4233
9.21 0.927 40.4

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

835MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 05

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 32.0 x 32.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 15.0 x 15.0 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 05 2025 09 05

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.588 0.646

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.385 0.370

Power Drift [dB] 0.07 0.08

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 50.8

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 11.7
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LTE Band 7 Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00
Band 7

LTE FDD,

10169 CAF

2510.000,

20850
7.16 1.87 38.3

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

2550MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 03

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 30.0 x 30.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 10.0 x 10.0 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 03 2025 09 03

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.469 0.509

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.187 0.218

Power Drift [dB] 0.04 0.15

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 54.1

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 9.4
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LTE Band 12 Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00
Band 12

LTE FDD,

10175 CAH

707.500,

23095
9.65 0.861 41.7

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

750MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 02

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 32.0 x 32.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 15.0 x 15.0 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 02 2025 09 02

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.679 0.723

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.461 0.411

Power Drift [dB] 0.06 0.06

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 47.1

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 12.8



                                                                             

No. 25T04N001821 011 SAR                                          

©Copyright. All rights reserved by SAICT                                                  Page 335 of 371

 



                                                                             

No. 25T04N001821 011 SAR                                          

©Copyright. All rights reserved by SAICT                                                  Page 336 of 371

LTE Band 13 Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00
Band 13

LTE FDD,

10175 CAH

782.000,

23230
9.65 0.905 40.8

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

750MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 02

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 32.0 x 32.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 15.0 x 15.0 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 02 2025 09 02

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.529 0.618

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.367 0.354

Power Drift [dB] 0.02 0.09

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 42.3

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 14.4
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LTE Band 14 Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00
Band 14

LTE FDD,

10175 CAH

793.000,

23330
9.65 0.912 40.8

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

750MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 02

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 32.0 x 32.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 15.0 x 15.0 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 02 2025 09 02

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.484 0.512

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.324 0.297

Power Drift [dB] 0.06 0.02

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 43.9

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 15.1
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LTE Band 25 Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00
Band 25

LTE FDD,

10169 CAF

1860.000,

26140
7.75 1.38 39.5

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

1900MHz Head

Charge:2025 08 29

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 32.0 x 32.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 15.0 x 15.0 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 08 29 2025 08 29

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.695 0.693

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.378 0.383

Power Drift [dB] 0.02 0.06

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 54.5

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 10.8
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LTE Band 26 Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00
Band 26

LTE FDD,

10181 CAF

841.500,

26965
9.21 0.922 40.4

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

835MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 05

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 32.0 x 32.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 15.0 x 15.0 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 05 2025 09 05

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.609 0.666

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.401 0.384

Power Drift [dB] 0.03 0.08

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 51.3

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 13.7
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LTE Band 30 Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00
Band 30

LTE FDD,

10175 CAH

2310.000,

27710
7.57 1.67 39.9

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

2300MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 03

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 30.0 x 30.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 10.0 x 10.0 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 03 2025 09 03

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.636 0.670

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.318 0.356

Power Drift [dB] 0.02 0.06

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 53.8

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 11.2
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LTE Band 66 Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00
Band 66

LTE FDD,

10169 CAF

1745.000,

132322
8.05 1.35 40.6

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

1750MHz Head

Charge:2025 08 29

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 32.0 x 32.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 15.0 x 15.0 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 08 29 2025 08 29

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.607 0.632

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.331 0.342

Power Drift [dB] 0.14 0.09

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 51.0

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 10.2
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LTE Band 71 Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00
Band 71

LTE FDD,

10169 CAF

688.000,

133372
9.65 0.852 41.9

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

750MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 02

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 32.0 x 32.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 15.0 x 15.0 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 02 2025 09 02

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.640 0.676

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.431 0.398

Power Drift [dB] 0.13 0.09

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 50.2

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 12.2
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LTE Band 41 Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00
Band 41

LTE TDD,

10435 AAG

2593.000,

40620
7.16 1.97 38.0

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

2550MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 03

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 30.0 x 30.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 10.0 x 10.0 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 03 2025 09 03

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.621 0.723

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.304 0.355

Power Drift [dB] 0.08 0.12

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 52.2

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 11.2
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WLAN 2.4GHz Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00

WLAN 

2.4GHz

WLAN,

10415 AAA

2462.000,

11
7.32 1.85 38.7

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

2450MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 06

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 150.0 x 90.0 30.0 x 30.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 10.0 x 10.0 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA Y N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 06 2025 09 06

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.063 0.062

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.030 0.029

Power Drift [dB] 0.13 0.04

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 46.0

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 10.2
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WLAN 5GHz Body

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
BACK,

0.00

WLAN 

5GHz

WLAN,

10317 AAE

5320.000,

64
5.20 4.90 35.1

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

5250MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 09

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 90.0 x 90.0 22.0 x 22.0 x 22.0

Grid Steps [mm] 10.0 x 10.0 4.0 x 4.0 x 1.4

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.4

MAIA Y N/A

Surface Detection VMS + 6p VMS + 6p

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 09 2025 09 09

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.194 0.207

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.082 0.084

Power Drift [dB] 0.03 0.07

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 22.7

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 10.8
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L.7. System Check Results for Spot Check

750MHz

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
FRONT, 

10.00
D750 CW, 0 750.0, 50 9.65 0.885 41.2

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

750MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 02

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 60.0 x 210.0 30.0 x 30.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 10.0 x 10.0 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid n/a Yes

Grading Ratio n/a 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection All points All points

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 02 2025 09 02

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.423 0.414

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.281 0.276

Power Drift [dB] 0.09 0.04

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 62.0

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 17.9
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835MHz

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
FRONT, 

10.00
D835 CW, 0 835.0, 50 9.21 0.916 40.5

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

835MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 05

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 60.0 x 210.0 30.0 x 30.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 10.0 x 10.0 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid n/a Yes

Grading Ratio n/a 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection All points All points

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 05 2025 09 05

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 0.484 0.497

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.318 0.325

Power Drift [dB] 0.09 0.13

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 61.6

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 16.4
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1750MHz

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
FRONT, 

10.00
D1750 CW, 0 1750.0, 50 8.05 1.35 40.6

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

1750MHz Head

Charge:2025 08 29

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 60.0 x 210.0 30.0 x 30.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 10.0 x 10.0 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection All points All points

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 08 29 2025 08 29

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 1.81 1.76

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 0.970 0.962

Power Drift [dB] 0.12 0.08

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 53.3

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 10.8
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1900MHz

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
FRONT, 

10.00
D1900 CW, 0 1900.0, 50 7.75 1.42 39.3

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

1900MHz Head

Charge:2025 08 29

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 60.0 x 120.0 30.0 x 30.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 10.0 x 10.0 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection All points All points

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 08 29 2025 08 29

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 2.01 2.08

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 1.03 1.08

Power Drift [dB] 0.13 0.05

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 53.5

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 9.6
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2300MHz

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
FRONT, 

10.00
D2300 CW, 0 2300.0, 50 7.57 1.66 39.9

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

2300MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 03

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 60.0 x 120.0 30.0 x 30.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 10.0 x 10.0 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection All points All points

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 03 2025 09 03

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 2.47 2.40

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 1.21 1.18

Power Drift [dB] 0.12 0.05

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 50.8

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 9.7
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2450MHz

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
FRONT, 

10.00
D2450 CW, 0 2450.0, 50 7.32 1.84 38.7

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

2450MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 06

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 60.0 x 210.0 30.0 x 30.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 10.0 x 10.0 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection All points All points

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 06 2025 09 06

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 2.69 2.75

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 1.25 1.28

Power Drift [dB] 0.09 0.17

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 48.0

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 9.4
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2550MHz

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
FRONT, 

10.00
D2550 CW, 0 2550.0, 50 7.16 1.92 38.2

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

2550MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 03

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 60.0 x 120.0 30.0 x 30.0 x 30.0

Grid Steps [mm] 10.0 x 10.0 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.0

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.5

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection All points All points

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 03 2025 09 03

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 2.82 2.87

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 1.24 1.29

Power Drift [dB] 0.11 0.06

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 48.8

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 9.4
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5250MHz

Exposure Conditions

Phantom 

Section, 

TSL

Position,

Test 

Distance 

[mm]

Band Group, UID

Frequency 

[MHz],

Channel

Number

Conversion 

Factor

TSL

Conductivity 

[S/m]

TSL 

Permittivity

Flat, HSL
FRONT, 

10.00
D5GHz CW, 0 5250.0, 25 5.20 4.81 35.3

Hardware Setup

Phantom
TSL,

Measured Date

Probe,

Calibration Date

DAE,

Calibration Date

Twin SAM V8.0

(30deg probe tilt)  2130

5250MHz Head

Charge:2025 09 09

EX3DV4  SN7621, 

2025 07 25

DAE4 Sn786,

2024 12 12

Scans Setup

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Grid Extents [mm] 60.0 x 90.0 22.0 x 22.0 x 22.0

Grid Steps [mm] 10.0 x 10.0 4.0 x 4.0 x 1.4

Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4

Graded Grid N/A Yes

Grading Ratio N/A 1.4

MAIA N/A N/A

Surface Detection All points All points

Scan Method Measured Measured

Measurement Results

Area Scan Zoom Scan

Date 2025 09 09 2025 09 09

psSAR1g [W/Kg] 3.90 3.99

psSAR10g [W/Kg] 1.08 1.12

Power Drift [dB] 0.12 0.08

Power Scaling Disabled Disabled

Scaling Factor [dB]

TSL Correction No correction No correction

M2/M1 [%] 63.3

Dist 3dB Peak [mm] 7.8
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